

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 141501 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/21/2015 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/10/2015

Effective date:

Title: A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2015 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City

Service.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: SALARY ORDINANCE

Attachments: 1. Notice Published on 2-26-15

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/21/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/30/2015	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
2/4/2015	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass	5:0
2/10/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	PASSED	Pass	14:0
2/19/2015	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
2/26/2015	1	CITY CLERK	PUBLISHED		

141501 Substitute 1 140625 THE CHAIR

A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2015 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service.

This substitute ordinance changes the rates of pay in the following departments:

Police Department and various departments administrative corrections

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Part 1, Section 2 of ordinance File Number 140625 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under Pay Range 2EX, add the title "Sensitive Crimes Project Coordinator."

Part 2. Part 1, Section 2 of ordinance File Number 140625 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows (Effective Pay Period 1, 2015 (December 21, 2014):

Under Pay Range 2DN, official rate biweekly maximum should read: Hourly 28.60; Biweekly 2,288.38; Annual 59,497.88.

File #: 141501, Version: 1

Under Pay Range 2FN, official rate biweekly minimum should read: Hourly 23.21; Biweekly 1,857.47; Annual 48,294.22.

Under Pay Range 2JN, official rate biweekly minimum should read: Hourly 29.97; Biweekly 2,397.63; Annual 62,338.38.

Under Pay Range 2KX, correct the spelling of "Assistant City Attorney (5)".

Part 3. Part 1, Section 3 of ordinance File Number 140625 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows (Effective Pay Period 1, 2015 (December 21, 2014):

Under Pay Range 3BN, "Nuisance Control Officer" delete designation "2" and add designation "4".

Under Pay Range 3ON, official rate biweekly maximum should read: Hourly 30.68; Biweekly 2,454.24; Annual 63,810.24.

Part 4. Part 1, Section 6 of ordinance File Number 140625 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows (Effective Pay Period 1, 2015 (December 21, 2014):

Under Pay Range 6KN, footnote "1" should read: "(1) Recruitment is at \$1,557.72 (40,500.72)".

Part 5. Part 1, Section 8 of ordinance File Number 140625 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows (Effective Pay Period 1, 2015 (December 21, 2014):

Under Pay Range 8EN, "Water Distribution Laborer", the correct designations should be (4) and (6).

Under Pay Range 8PN, delete official rate biweekly and replace as follows:

"Pay Range 8PN

Official Rate Biweekly

Hourly	25.26		
	29.0)3	
Biweekly	2,020.4	2,020.4	
	9 2,32	22.4	
	0		
Annual	52,532. 60,3	382.	
	74 40		

Under Pay Range 8PN, "Tractor Operator", add footnote designation "3" with footnote "3" to read: "(3) Employees in this title to be paid biweekly \$2,294.70 (\$59,662.20)."

Part 6. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Part 7. The provisions of Part 2, 3, 4 & 5 of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after Pay Period 1, 2015 (December 21, 2014).

The provisions of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

Part 9. This ordinance will take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

File #: 141501, Version: 1

City Clerk's Office Chris Lee 1/30/15